



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6569/2023

VIBHOR GARG

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
S/v Vibhor Garg, SI Sonal Raj and SI
Arun, P. S. Model Town
Mr. Rahul Singh Chauhan and Ms.
Rakshita Sharma, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

15.10.2024

List on 12th December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any