



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6569/2023**

VIBHOR GARG

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Virender Kumar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

List on 23rd April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any