



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6569/2023**

VIBHOR GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Malhotra, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.
SI Jatin, PS Model Town and SI Arun,
PS Rohini Dist.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged and seeks sometime to examine the records before arguing the present petition.
3. List on 19.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 23, 2025/kr/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any