



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6569/2023**

VIBHOR GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with SI Geeta Yadav, PS Model
Town.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

List on 20.01.2026

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/rs/nk