



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6569/2023**
VIBHOR GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State with W/SI Ridhima, P.S. Model
Town.
Mr. Survendra Mishra and Ms. Sonal
Mishra, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 20, 2026/ss